## RESOLUTION NO. 5-91 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPON	SORED E	BY COUNC	ILMEM	IBER	Jemes	Sing	ورس	ON
THE	1844	DAY	OF _	March	~			<u>199</u> 1.

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A COMMITTEE OF COOPERATION BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP.

WHEREAS, the local governments of Washington Township and the City of Centerville provide services to their respective jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, the area served by these two entities is commonly referred to as the Centerville-Washington Township community; and

WHEREAS, the two jurisdictions have worked effectively on various common projects in the past; and

WHEREAS, the elected officials of both entities hope to create an improved mechanism for ongoing cooperation.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. A Committee of Cooperation be hereby formed and furthermore that said Committee be composed of a Township Trustee as appointed by the Board of Trustees, the Mayor of the City of Centerville, the Centerville City Manager and the Washington Township Administrator.

SECTION 2. The purpose of the Committee shall be to provide a continuing forum whereby leaders of both communities can meet, regularly communicate, and propose action on important mutual government issues.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 18th day of Meuch

1991.

Mayor of the City of Centerville,

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 5-9, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of March , 1991.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney